9.

Meeting of Montgomery County Workforce Development Board
January 5, 2022
8:30 AM
Access via Zoom: hifps://usO2web.zoom.us/|/84312387628

AGENDA
Board Chair Welcome (Drury)
November Meeting Minutes Approval (Drury)

Intfroduction of Jewru Bandeh, Director of East County

8:30

8:35

8:35

Regional Services Center and Assistant Chief Administrative Officer for Workforce

Development (Drury/Bandeh)

2020-24 Local Workforce Plan Approval
e Input required by 03/02/22 (Drury)

New Member Update (Van De Weert)

Executive Director Report (Featherstone)
e Naté Gordon, Director of Administration & Finance
e AJC Recertification
e PY 20-21 WIOA Audit (see attached)
e ARPA Update
o Committee Action Required — submit proposals by 1/31/22 to
Executive Committee for approval

Committee Updates
e Program (Bell Smith)
e Employment Recovery (Nixon)
e Business & Community Engagement (Greenfield/Lang)

NAWB Conference (4/11-4/14) Attendance (Drury)
e Confirm by 1/19/22 for early bird rates

MCEDC Update (Wu)

10. Open Discussion

11. Adjournment; Next Meeting 03/02/22 @ 8:30 AM

8:45

8:50

8:55

2:15

9:25

9:30

9:40

10:00


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

