Meeting of Montgomery County Workforce Development Board January 5, 2022 8:30 AM

Access via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

AGENDA

1.	Board Chair Welcome (Drury)	8:30
2.	November Meeting Minutes Approval (Drury)	8:35
3.	Introduction of Jewru Bandeh, Director of East County Regional Services Center and Assistant Chief Administrative Officer for Workfo Development (Drury/Bandeh)	8:35 orce
4.	2020-24 Local Workforce Plan Approval • Input required by 03/02/22 (Drury)	8:45
5.	New Member Update (Van De Weert)	8:50
6.	 Executive Director Report (Featherstone) Naté Gordon, Director of Administration & Finance AJC Recertification PY 20-21 WIOA Audit (see attached) ARPA Update Committee Action Required – submit proposals by 1/31/22 to Executive Committee for approval 	8:55
7.	Committee Updates Program (Bell Smith) Employment Recovery (Nixon) Business & Community Engagement (Greenfield/Lang)	9:15
8.	NAWB Conference (4/11-4/14) Attendance (Drury) • Confirm by 1/19/22 for early bird rates	9:25
9.	MCEDC Update (Wu)	9:30
10.	Open Discussion	9:40
11.	Adjournment; Next Meeting 03/02/22 @ 8:30 AM	0:00